3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBL\SHEDB.Y S CORPORAE‘E;;ASAELDL F;)‘RG::SBL;EC:ETR‘\?END 2018 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@COPYR‘GH”O‘S : ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER I | ORIGINAL 300AN2018 | BW | TF
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED rtoors 1oan T o7
B ECR-18-006396 26APR2018 | FL K/
2837099-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL ¢ | ECR-20-002650 24782020 | TB | RK
2837099-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2837099-1 C TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2837099-2 C TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2837099-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |1 .40 mm [. 0551 F - | - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
INSUL | 1.78 mm [.070] F S R R I | 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T SO O | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243__
408-35047 N - |1 | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SO O | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- (N R 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- | - 2844940- 1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION T REFIREF IREF RET 0949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: PIN, MINIATURE RECTANGULAR TERMINAL R | 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] | 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
3.62-4.38 mm [.143-.173 IN] 0.64-1.27 mm [.025-.050 IN] ot c844307-1  |POST, LOCKING 32
) ) ) SO O | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE
XEEWQQ%[ON e -2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
SPECIFICATION - - - SO O | 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
SO O | 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
TERMINALS APPLIED SO O | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
350968~ | 350968-2 794000~ | 794000-2 -l 21222 2168078 -1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2l 2] 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
SO O | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
SO O | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE L [CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT C Vv ) 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 20
ST7E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 4| 4 | 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
YT 0 7947005 L. 031+7- 0021 - -2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
TR 0 79+/-0 05 L 031+/- 0021 6 1 ] SO O | 1803382~ 1 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
S I T - I T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- (N R 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
¥WARN T NG - -] 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE -l [ 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
R SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ~ [T [ 1803515- 1 [RAM ASSEMBLY, SFATLANTIC 14
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO L Te03e0z 1 (8GR, BUSC, RolS (g X 25) l
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ST T T 50703835 |SCR. BHSC. RoMS (WA X 20) 33
ZLF{WRTOSWHJW INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . — e e e |2 | c-c844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] | | 2844938~ PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S | AERLEERE DCACLR, CHIVPER o
' -2l 2] 2] 2 22283-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
Lﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - W W 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
L L e e 2 Y25 P s
‘ SO O | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 2|
-2l 2] 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
SO O | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - T | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
SO O | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
SO O | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I —
N - LT | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - T | 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N T2 2| | 8-1803058-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
SO O | 1-240641-4 |SPACER I
- - | - - - 6
SO O | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SO O | 1-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 22 | 1-2119582-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
SO O | 45588817 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N T2 2 | 6-1803470-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
“771-72[-71| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TIPSR CPAREMS T Cobtsel e BTG SaGR Tk Lor [ o 30JANZ0TS — TE Connectivid
”?hgfgﬁR 30JAN2OTS C%%%5 ?7?@%? Hamiwuw,PAn7m5%6%
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD S0JANZ018 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S I Ocson $1de Fece
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { Z\r @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s — T 01| 00779 [@o2837099 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2018

@ COPYRIGHT 2018 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

“LLC

DA

MEC

ANTCAL

FEED SPR

NG SETTING POSITTION

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

DETAIL A

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

LOC DIST

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN

APVD

SEE SHEET 1

—= =—25.14£0.5

\\‘EDMF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

o

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

J

===

44.99+£0.05

‘EWEF

——

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

A 100779 (C=2837099

1ZaTion | DWN SO0JANZ20T18 C ) o
B WEAVER /g TE Connectivity
CHTK LB IN 30JANZ2018 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

PIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED:  [APVD SOJANZ20 18 [NAME ‘

ATLANTIC VERSION -

Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 =g nc = *
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES TS

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REV
C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
(;s DRAWING 1S UNPUBL\SHEDB.Y I CORPORAE‘E;;ASAELDLF;)‘RG:TU:L;EC:;\TSD_ 2018 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
COPYRIGHT 2018 : PACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR 2119599-1 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2837099- 1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2837099-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2837099-17 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] F
LNSDL [1.76 mm 1070 . T 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
APPLICA o8 Lhe s e oS () [ 1 [ 1 | 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N EEE 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 7-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
-] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 104
TERMINAL NAME: PIN, MINIATURE RECTANGULAR TERMINAL “ L L p - | 2119641°2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED Lo
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 17| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - L L gl:iggig EEE’ §E¥ EE EiE’ Eo:g’ Mj i ;g l jé
3.62-4.38 mm [.143- 173 IN] B0.64-1.27 mm [.025-.050 IN] N 1196552 1reeD AN POST ﬁEE; : W
XEEMM%ION 114-1014 ] -~ [ ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
SPECIFICATION -] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
-] [-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S c844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
350968 1 3509682 794000~ 1 7940002 S L 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2 ]2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
-] 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
-] 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
mEE s TR : -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
CE @ ng} ST %EgEEEHEéGQETTING N 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
c4 AWG 0.79+/-0.05 [.031+/-.002] 6. -2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
26 AWG 0.79+/-0.05 [.031+/-.002] 6.1 - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ]2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
-] 1803382-1  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING -1 -1 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S L 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RofS (M8 X 25) 41
(1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - ; ; 32323222654 gg;POgLéCTEEMégAEMA =T gé
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T T2 T 5284496724 [SPACER &u&mmm STRIP GUIDE 30
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THt INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T 1 | 2844938-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
ZLRUU%WSMWUEDwsmmeNswm’chmMum,LWM@MKWAW PROPER SETUR AND ADJUSTMENTS. B L 49088875 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 ]2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
A -] 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, I 5107925 DRAG. TERMINAL o5
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 13209¢8-2 |STRIP GUIDE 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N A 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - |1 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
N - ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -] 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 1] 1 [ 1] 8-1803058-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] [-240641-4 |SPACER 7
R : : 6
-] 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] [-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N ERE [-2119582-5 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1] 1T ] 1] 6-1803470-2 |[CRIMPER, WIRE F W
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T R R T o SOTANZTTS — TE Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: !EQ?/ER SO\JA%JZOW 8 C%%%%%%%D iZ/ﬁZQEE;J o iSburg’ PAY171 e
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD S0JANZ018 [NaME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm L L_LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
L olc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» 5 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E§ EEE %: ArPLICATION SPEE SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES _— A 1| 00779 [©=283709¢ )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

30mm STROKE

35.

SEE SHEET 1

—= =—5.1£0.95

AN

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

964;0 05 REF
{ 1{

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

o~ REF
p r I
-’%_a—l
=]

——

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

T T B I ey Jowr T S0JANZ0TE S ERRR
CHTK LB IN 30JAN2O18 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C \/ E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD. 3OJAN2018 NANE ‘
- L_LIBIN Ocean Side Feed
e el MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hle o+ Applicator
‘ ‘ ?2 PLC +- 7 -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets I of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe < T T R Come ST T
AAAAAA
wwwwww A 100779 |(C=2837099
Customer Accessible Production Drawing  |**F [ | / OFA R C

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



